

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24007/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2016 in CRA No. 231/2013 05-04-2018 in MCA No. 1/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KANTIBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASIKBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106269/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106271/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106270/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Kharwar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment for filing additional documents.

Two weeks' time is granted for the same.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR