

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24007/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2016 in CRA No. 231/2013, 05-04-2018 in MCA No. 1/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KANTIBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASIKBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106269/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106271/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106270/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.143941/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.143940/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.
Mr. Chitharth Palli, Adv.
Ms. Monica Haseja, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. Rajnish, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment, exemption from filing Official

Translation and permission to file additional documents are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Remaining respondents are permitted to be served with dasti.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

On pleadings being complete, the matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)