

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2847-2848/2019

KANTIBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASIKBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 102191/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date : 16-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Mr.Naik H.K.,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Amrit Raj,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Rajnish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 102191/2019 (application for transposition) be listed
along with the main matter.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER