

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.2847-2848/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2016 in CRA No. 231/2013 05-04-2018 in MCA No. 1/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

KANTIBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASIKBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 102191/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION
IA No. 138760/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 222627/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 222623/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 188976/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 21-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 01-10-2024, a Coordinate Bench of this Court passed the

following order:-

"It is stated at the Bar by learned senior counsel on both sides that on the maintainability of these special leave petitions, as to whether, the special leave petitions could be filed assailing the order passed in the review petition as well as the original order passed by the High Court, the matter is awaiting the reference to be answered by a three-judge Bench of this Court.

Hence, these matters are adjourned to third week of January, 2025."

We are informed that the matter is coming up before the reference court tomorrow i.e. 22.01.2025.

In such circumstances, let this matter come up after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(CHANDRESH)
AR-CUM-PS