

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.2847-2848/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2016 in CRA No. 231/2013 and order dated 05-04-2018 in MCA No. 1/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

KANTIBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASIKBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102191/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION, IA No.222627/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 138760/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 222623/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 188976/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matters after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)